## 504747372 01/25/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4794100

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
BRANDON E. MAHLER					12/05/2017	
HAROLD LASER					12/19/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	DUBOIS	CHEMICALS, INC	).			
Street Address:	3630 EA	ST KEMPER ROA	۵. ND			
City:	SHARO	NVILLE				
State/Country:	OHIO					
Postal Code:	45241-2	011				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Nun	Number			
Application Number: 1583		5004050	1858			
Application Number:		5831858				
Application Number:		5831858				
CORRESPONDENCE D						
CORRESPONDENCE D	<b>ATA</b>	937)449-6405	o finate if that is en			
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA ( e sent to	937)449-6405 <b>the e-mail addres</b>				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA ( e sent to provided;	937)449-6405 <b>the e-mail addres</b>				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA ( e sent to provided	937)449-6405 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> 137-449-6400 Sallie.Spicer@Dins	essful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ( e sent to provided, S	937)449-6405 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 37-449-6400 Sallie.Spicer@Dins DINSMORE & SHC	essful, it will be se more.com PHL LLP	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ( e sent to provided S G G	937)449-6405 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 37-449-6400 Sallie.Spicer@Dins DINSMORE & SHC FIFTH THIRD CEN	essful, it will be se	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( e sent to provided, S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	937)449-6405 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 37-449-6400 Sallie.Spicer@Dins DINSMORE & SHO FIFTH THIRD CEN SUITE 1300	essful, it will be se more.com PHL LLP TER, ONE S. MAIN	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( e sent to provided, S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	937)449-6405 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 37-449-6400 Sallie.Spicer@Dins DINSMORE & SHC FIFTH THIRD CEN	essful, it will be se more.com PHL LLP TER, ONE S. MAIN	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( e sent to provided ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G (	937)449-6405 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 37-449-6400 Sallie.Spicer@Dins DINSMORE & SHO FIFTH THIRD CEN SUITE 1300	essful, it will be se more.com PHL LLP TER, ONE S. MAIN 402	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( e sent to provided ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G (	937)449-6405 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 37-449-6400 Sallie.Spicer@Dins DINSMORE & SHC DINSMORE & SHC DINSMORE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45	essful, it will be se more.com PHL LLP TER, ONE S. MAIN 402	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA ( e sent to provided ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G (	937)449-6405 the e-mail address if that is unsucce 37-449-6400 Sallie.Spicer@Dins DINSMORE & SHC DINSMORE & SHC SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45 DBC 0138 P/	essful, it will be se more.com PHL LLP TER, ONE S. MAIN 402 A	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( e sent to provided ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G (	937)449-6405 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 37-449-6400 Sallie.Spicer@Dins DINSMORE & SHO SINSMORE & SHO SINSMORE & SHO DINSMORE & SHO SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45 DBC 0138 P/ SALLIE SPIC	essful, it will be se more.com PHL LLP TER, ONE S. MAIN 402 A	nt via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	DATA ( e sent to provided ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G ( G (	937)449-6405 the e-mail address if that is unsucce 37-449-6400 Sallie.Spicer@Dins DINSMORE & SHO FIFTH THIRD CEN SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45 DBC 0138 PA SALLIE SPIC /Sallie Spicer	essful, it will be se more.com PHL LLP TER, ONE S. MAIN 402 A	nt via US		

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

504747372

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Brandon E. Mahler** of Cincinnati, Ohio, and **Harold Laser** of Ontario, Canada, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNORS*, invented certain new and useful METHOD OF IMPROVING PAPER MACHINE FORMING WIRE, FELT AND WOVEN DRYER BELT PERFORMANCE BY THE APPLICATION OF PEROXIDE CONTAINING SOLUTIONS, for which the *ASSIGNORS* executed an application for a United States Non-Provisional Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on December 5, 2017, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No. <u>15/831,858</u>;

X Attorney Docket No. DBC 0138 PA / 69607.296 ;

WHEREAS, the *ASSIGNORS* hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

WHEREAS, DuBois Chemicals, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 3630 East Kemper Road, Sharonville, Ohio 45241-2011, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the ASSIGNORS to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights as well as the (future) right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any and all PCT Contracting States to the above referenced application to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, *ASSIGNORS* hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority, in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including without limit all PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for

-1-

which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by *ASSIGNORS* had this assignment and sale not been made; and

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree that, upon request, ASSIGNORS will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

[Remainder left intentionally blank]

-2-



ASSIGNOR:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal as of the  $5^{1/2}$  day of <u>December</u>, 20<u>1</u>.

By: **BRANDON E. MAHLER** 

Witness:

State of Chio	_)
County of Hailiton	) ss )

On this <u>5</u> day of <u>December</u>, 20 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Brandon E. Mahler personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Dusan BtxA Notary Public

SUSAN M. BOCK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 08-03-2020

-3-

ASSIGNOR:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal as of the  $19^{14}$  day of  $\underline{Deem 0}, 2017$ .

an 1730 .

By: HAROLD LASER

Rei

WITNESS Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ David Reid Simpson Notary Public, Province of Ontario CANADA No expiry on commission

DAVID REID SIMPSON Legal Professional Corporation 950 King Street West Hamilton, ON L8S 1K8 905-527-1174 FAX 905-577-0661



-4-

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNEE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the

3rd day of Januaky , 20/8

DUBOIS CHEMICALS, INC. By: Print Name: <u>Robin J. Leuine</u> Print Title: <u>Canenal Counself Chief</u> thuman Resonace officer

Witness: Print Name: Andrew A Law Print Title: VP EHS

Address: 3630 E. Kumper Rd,	Sharmuill, Ohio 45241
Date: January 3, 2018	

11846108v1

PATENT REEL: 044731 FRAME: 0902

**RECORDED: 01/25/2018**